ADDLETHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

ASSET

Bus Shelter
Four benches
Notice Board
Notice Board
Gate posts &
Notice Board
Winter
Maintenance
Equipment
Marquee
Laptop &

2 X printers

Security
Barriers

2 x planters

REGISTER OF ASSETS

LOCATION

Top of Church Lane  (demolished)

2 x Village Green, 1 x Churchyard, 1 x

Addlethorpe House

Original Board Moved from
Rectory Lane South to Mill Lane

New Board at Rectory Lane
South/Orby Road

Village Green

4 x Grit bins
throughout village

Grange Farm, Chapel Lane
Clerks Residence
56 Bridgeways, Alford LN13 9FA

Village Green

either side of churchyard entrance

Total Value of Assets

List Complete @ 31°t May 2023

K Culley

Parish Clerk & Responsible Finance Officer to Addlethorpe

VALUE £

0

£1670

727

616

198

490

1,189

464
500

3,024

1,046

9,924



