## **ADDLETHORPE PARISH COUNCIL**

## **REGISTER OF ASSETS**

ASSET	LOCATION		VALUE £
Bus Shelter	Top of Church Lane	(demolished)	0
Four benches	2 x Village Green, 1 x Addlethorpe House	Churchyard, 1 x	£1670
Notice Board	Original Board Moved Rectory Lane South to		727
Notice Board	New Board at Rectory South/Orby Road	Lane	616
Gate posts & Notice Board	Village Green		198
Winter Maintenance Equipment	4 x Grit bins throughout village		490
Marquee	Grange Farm, Chapel	Lane	1,189
Laptop & 2 x printers	Clerks Residence 56 Bridgeways, Alfor	d LN13 9FA	464 500
Security Barriers	Village Green		3,024
2 x planters	either side of churchya	ard entrance	1,046
Total Value of Assets			9,924
Lint Consulate © 24st Mass 2000			

List Complete @ 31st May 2023

K Culley

Parish Člerk & Responsible Finance Officer to Addlethorpe